
                  
          

                  
                Department for International Development  
Malaria Consortium                       Abercrombie House  
The Green House                                                                           Eaglesham Road  
244-254 Cambridge Heath Road                                                    EAST KILBRIDE  
London E2 9DA                                   Glasgow    
                G75 8EA  
  
                Telephone:  East Kilbride 01355 84 4000  
                  

  
                File Ref: PO 7897  
  
                Date: 8th November 2019  
  
                Contract Amendment No: 1  
  

  
CONTRACT FOR: Support to the National Malaria Programme - Phase II in Nigeria (SuNMaP II)  
  
CONTRACT NUMBER: PO 7897  

  
With reference to the contract dated 28th December 2018, both Parties have in principle agreed to the 

following variation to the Contract:   
  
This amendment relates to:  
  
Change in the PO reference Number  
  
Change in Contract Value from £34,159,017 to £46,913,112, to incorporate commodity procurement.  
  
Additional information to be included in Terms of Reference.  
  
Change in Key Personnel.  
  

  

  

Section 1 – Form of Contract  

  

Delete - ‘PO 7897’  
  

Insert – ‘PO 8458’  
  

Delete - ‘Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £ 34,159,017 

exclusive of any government tax, if applicable.’  



  

Insert – ‘Payments under this Contract shall not, in any circumstances, exceed £ 46,913,112 

inclusive of any government tax, if applicable.’  
  

  

  

Section 3 – Terms of Reference  

  

REDACTED 
  
Section 4 - Special Conditions  

  
REDACTED  
  

Section 5 – Schedule of Prices   

  

REDACTED 
  

  

  

  

  
Please confirm in writing by signing and returning one copy of this letter, within 15 working days of the 

date of signature on behalf of DFID that you accept the variations set out herein.   
  

The Contract, including any previous variation, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended 

by this letter.  
  
Words and expressions in this letter shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.  
  

  

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf  Name:     
of the Secretary of State for International Development     
              Position:  
  
              Signature:  
  

              Date:      
  

  
Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of  Name:     
the Supplier  
              Signature:  
  
              Date:      
  

  
Enc  
  


